

O'HALLERAN FLOOR AMENDMENT
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2389
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

1 Page 1, strike lines 2 through 43

2 Strike page 2

3 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 8

4 Renumber to conform

5 Between lines 21 and 22, insert:

6 "4. POSSESSING AMMUNITION IF SUCH PERSON IS A PROHIBITED POSSESSOR;
7 OR"

8 Renumber to conform

9 Page 4, line 13, strike "~~7~~ 6, 9, 10, 11, ~~AND~~ 12 ~~and~~ 13" insert "7, 10, 11, 12
10 and 13"

11 Line 23, strike "~~7~~ 6" insert "7"

12 Page 5, line 4, strike "belt"

13 Line 11, strike "~~10~~ 9" insert "10"

14 Lines 19 and 22, strike "~~12~~ 11" insert "12"

15 Line 34, strike "~~10~~ 9" insert "10"

16 Lines 37 and 38, strike "~~9~~, 8, 13 OR 14 ~~or~~ 15" insert "9, 14 or 15"

17 Line 39, strike "~~8~~, 7 or ~~13~~ 12" insert "8 or 13"

18 Line 41, strike "~~12~~ 11" insert "12"

19 Line 45, strike "~~,~~ OR 6 ~~or~~ 7" insert ", 6 or 7"

20 Page 6, line 2, strike "9 OR 10 ~~or~~ 11" insert "10 or 11"

21 Between lines 4 and 5, insert:

1 "1. 'AMMUNITION' MEANS AMMUNITION, CARTRIDGE CASES, PRIMERS, BULLETS
2 OR PROPELLANT POWDER DESIGNED FOR USE IN ANY FIREARM."

3 Renumber to conform

4 Line 24, strike "~~8~~ 7 OR 9 ~~or 10~~" insert "8 or 10"

5 Strike lines 32 through 45

6 Strike pages 7, 8 and 9

7 Amend title to conform

2389to
05/12/2008
1:48 PM
C: sp